
1st 394 1st 1.872 1st 5
2nd 390 2nd 1.970 2nd 9
3rd 388 3rd 2.052 3rd 9
4th 388 4th 2.147 4th 10
5th 387 5th 2.153 5th 13
6th 387 6th 2.189 6th 14
7th 381 7th 2.222 7th 14
8th 381 8th 2.243 8th 15
9th 379 9th 2.258 9th 15

10th 377 10th 2.323 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 29
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Seth Wooten Y 1.629 2.816 2.222 7 197 193 390 2 12 9 3 3

102 Dan Hisle Y r 2.166 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
103 Johnny Mayo Y 2.842 3.419 3.131 22 191 176 367 19 8 41 22 0

104 Jay Harrison Y r 2.929 4.468 3.698 25 158 167 325 25 0 50 25 0

105 Mark Thompson Y r 2.577 2.086 2.332 11 196 192 388 4 12 15 9 0
106 Darby Beck Y 1.916 1.829 1.872 1 188 185 373 13 4 14 6 0

107 Jim Cline Y 2.492 1.612 2.052 3 188 188 376 12 5 15 8 0

108 Anthony Edge Y r DQ 2.898 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
109 Scotty Powell Y  2.033 1.907 1.970 2 193 195 388 3 5 5 1 5

110 Thomas Parker Y 2.646 2.415 2.530 14 188 185 373 14 7 28 15 0
111 Jeff Godfrey Y  2.643 2.292 2.467 13 188 189 377 10 4 23 12 0
112 Shelley Gudger Y f 1.701 2.677 2.189 6 190 191 381 7 6 13 5 1
113 Jimmy Matters Y 2.960 2.737 2.849 19 181 187 368 18 0 37 18 0
114 Wayne Southard Y 2.753 2.379 2.566 15 192 185 377 11 4 26 13 0
115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116  N r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Mike Wooten Y 2.104 2.412 2.258 9 197 197 394 1 11 10 4 2
202  N DQ 6.318 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
203 Ray Lowman Y 3.082 2.208 2.645 17 179 183 362 22 3 39 19 0
204 Reggie Wilson Y 2.029 2.265 2.147 4 194 193 387 5 10 9 2 4
205 William Golpe Y 2.613 2.936 2.774 18 186 186 372 15 4 33 17 0
206 Brian Thomas Y 3.054 3.061 3.057 21 185 169 354 24 2 45 24 0
207 Michael Clayton Y 2.826 4.017 3.422 24 188 178 366 20 6 44 23 0
208 Steve Irvine Y 2.353 2.797 2.575 16 194 193 387 6 8 22 11 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210 Jeff Evans Y 3.192 2.696 2.944 20 187 176 363 21 1 41 21 0
211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
212 Dan Porter Y 2.306 2.456 2.381 12 192 178 370 16 6 28 14 0
213 Scottie Johnson Y 2.439 1.866 2.153 5 190 189 379 9 7 14 7 0
214 Travis Leatherman Y 3.210 3.451 3.331 23 189 181 370 17 7 40 20 0
215 Scott Walker Y 2.974 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 7 DQ DQ 0
216 Lynn Reavis Y r 2.393 2.093 2.243 8 188 170 358 23 2 31 16 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
313 Jim Thomas Y r 2.404 2.242 2.323 10 197 184 381 8 8 18 10 0

314 Tim Hawkins Y 5.887 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

Darby Beck
Scottie Johnson

Jim Cline
Mark Thompson

Jim Thomas

Steve Irvine
Shelley Gudger

Darby Beck
Scotty Powell

Jim Cline
Reggie Wilson

Scottie Johnson
Shelley Gudger
Seth Wooten

Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson
Reggie Wilson

Jim Thomas
Scottie Johnson

Jeff Godfrey

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scotty Powell
Reggie Wilson
Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten

Shelley Gudger

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
7/8/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Lynn Reavis
Mike Wooten
Jim Thomas

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 197 1ST 1.629 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.701 2ND
3RD 197 3rd 1.916 3RD
4TH 196 4th 2.029 4TH
5TH 194 5th 2.033 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.104 6TH
7TH 193 7th 2.166 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.306 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.353 9TH

10TH 191 10th 2.393 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.886 3 1ST 0.886 13th
2ND 50 1.435 1 2nd 1.183
3RD 50 1.530 2 3rd 1.239 29

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 50 1 1.575 50 1 1.435 50 3 1.562 47 1 1.944 197 1 6 1.629 1 2 1 5 5 5 15
2 Y 102 r 46 1 2.778 49 0 1.720 50 2 1.580 46 0 2.587 191 10 3 2.166 7 17 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 1 2.438 48 1 3.243 47 1 3.623 50 2 2.064 191 11 5 2.842 20 31 16 0

4 Y 104 r 39 0 2.268 45 0 3.920 31 0 3.695 43 0 1.831 158 28 0 2.929 21 49 26 0
5 Y 105 r 49 1 2.499 49 2 2.406 49 2 2.209 49 2 3.193 196 4 7 2.577 14 18 10 2 0 2
6 Y 106 47 1 1.824 48 2 2.328 49 1 2.146 44 0 1.365 188 16 4 1.916 3 19 11 3 3
7 Y 107 45 0 2.756 48 1 1.858 49 0 2.725 46 0 2.627 188 18 1 2.492 13 31 15 0
8 Y 108 r DQ 0 DQ 45 0 3.026 48 1 1.605 47 3 2.644 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109  46 0 1.979 48 0 1.362 50 2 1.530 49 0 3.262 193 7 2 2.033 5 12 4 0 1 2 3

10 Y 110 49 2 2.120 49 1 2.765 44 0 3.496 46 1 2.203 188 20 4 2.646 17 37 18 0
11 Y 111  44 0 2.178 48 0 3.114 48 1 2.588 48 1 2.691 188 19 2 2.643 16 35 17 0
12 Y 112 f 47 0 1.869 47 0 1.183 49 1 2.514 47 0 1.239 190 12 1 1.701 2 14 5 4 1 5

13 Y 113 48 0 3.569 48 0 3.050 45 0 2.590 40 0 2.632 181 25 0 2.960 22 47 23 0
14 Y 114 49 0 3.077 49 0 2.739 46 0 2.083 48 1 3.112 192 9 1 2.753 18 27 14 0 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 116 r DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 49 1 1.930 49 1 2.661 49 1 2.062 50 4 1.763 197 2 7 2.104 6 8 2 4 0 4 8
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 45 0 2.123 42 0 3.465 45 1 3.024 47 1 3.716 179 26 2 3.082 25 51 27 0
20 Y 204 49 1 1.703 50 3 0.886 46 0 3.215 49 2 2.310 194 5 6 2.029 4 9 3 1 2 3 6
21 Y 205 45 0 3.760 45 1 3.210 47 0 1.473 49 1 2.007 186 23 2 2.613 15 38 20 0

22 Y 206 46 0 2.791 45 0 2.756 46 1 3.107 48 1 3.562 185 24 2 3.054 24 48 24 0
23 Y 207 50 2 2.165 43 1 3.160 47 1 2.344 48 0 3.636 188 21 4 2.826 19 40 21 0
24 Y 208 49 1 1.941 48 2 2.388 49 1 2.408 48 0 2.673 194 6 4 2.353 9 15 7 0 0 0 0

25 N 209             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 210 44 0 2.980 46 0 3.158 50 1 2.449 47 0 4.182 187 22 1 3.192 26 48 25 0
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 50 2 1.766 44 0 2.019 49 1 2.939 49 1 2.501 192 8 4 2.306 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
29 Y 213 50 2 1.726 49 1 2.851 46 1 2.346 45 1 2.834 190 13 5 2.439 12 25 12 0
30 Y 214 49 2 2.905 45 1 3.469 47 0 3.738 48 2 2.729 189 15 5 3.210 27 42 22 0

31 Y 215 47 1 2.146 47 0 4.286 45 1 3.303 50 1 2.159 189 14 3 2.974 23 37 19 0
32 Y 216 r 48 1 2.198 49 1 2.521 43 0 2.284 48 0 2.570 188 17 2 2.393 10 27 13 0 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 r 49 1 2.607 50 2 2.613 50 3 1.565 48 0 2.832 197 3 6 2.404 11 14 6 3 0 3
46 Y 314 40 0 8.088 44 0 4.379 37 0 5.840 43 1 5.239 164 27 1 5.887 28 55 28 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten
Reggie Wilson
Scotty Powell

Shelley Gudger

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jim Thomas
Steve Irvine
Dan Porter

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Dan Porter

Mark Thompson
Reggie Wilson

Steve Irvine
Scotty Powell

Dan Porter

50
47
47

Reggie Wilson
Shelley Gudger
Shelley Gudger

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Scotty Powell
Mike Wooten

Lynn Reavis

Reggie Wilson

Dan Hisle

Reggie Wilson
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

7/8/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jim Thomas

Seth Wooten
Shelley Gudger

Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Irvine Dan Hisle
Mark Thompson

Darby Beck
Scottie Johnson

Lynn Reavis

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Wayne Southard
Dan Hisle

Jimmy Matters

Competitor

Wayne Southard
 
 

Jim Cline
Anthony Edge
Scotty Powell
Thomas Parker
Jeff Godfrey

Dan Hisle
Johnny Mayo 
Jay Harrison 
Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Seth Wooten

Shelley Gudger

Brian Thomas 
Michael Clayton
Steve Irvine
 
Jeff Evans

Mike Wooten
 
Ray Lowman
Reggie Wilson
William Golpe

 
 
Jim Thomas
Tim Hawkins

 
 

 
 
 
 

Lynn Reavis
 
 
 
 

 
Dan Porter
Scottie Johnson
Travis Leatherman
Scott Walker

2
8
9

12
14
14
15
16
17
18
19
25
27



1ST 197 1ST 1.612 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.829 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 1.866 3RD
4TH 193 4th 1.907 4TH
5TH 193 5th 2.086 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.093 6TH
7TH 191 7th 2.208 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.242 8TH
9TH 189 9th 2.265 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.292 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.583 1 1ST 0.583 13th
2nd 50 0.748 0 2ND 0.748
3rd 50 1.186 2 3RD 1.019 32

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 2 3.317 49 3 2.684 49 1 3.010 46 0 2.251 193 5 6 2.816 19 24 12 1 1
2 Y 102 r 44 0 1.720 44 0 4.343 45 1 4.269 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 44 0 4.207 48 3 3.949 42 0 2.119 42 0 3.402 176 23 3 3.419 23 46 23 0

4 Y 104 r 38 0 3.567 41 0 4.571 43 0 5.091 45 0 4.643 167 27 0 4.468 27 54 28 0
5 Y 105 r 50 3 1.327 49 2 1.454 45 0 2.782 48 0 2.782 192 6 5 2.086 5 11 4 0 1 2 3
6 Y 106 43 0 1.615 48 0 1.599 46 0 2.202 48 0 1.899 185 13 0 1.829 2 15 7 4 0 4
7 Y 107 50 2 1.412 43 0 1.334 48 2 2.340 47 0 1.361 188 10 4 1.612 1 11 2 0 5 4 9
8 Y 108 r 45 0 3.227 49 0 2.444 43 0 2.932 47 1 2.989 184 17 1 2.898 20 37 20 0
9 Y 109  50 2 1.186 50 0 2.555 47 0 1.946 48 1 1.941 195 2 3 1.907 4 6 1 4 2 5 11

10 Y 110 48 1 2.643 48 1 1.612 42 0 3.033 47 1 2.371 185 15 3 2.415 13 28 15 0
11 Y 111  49 1 2.187 50 1 2.182 43 0 2.280 47 0 2.519 189 9 2 2.292 10 19 8 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 f 50 2 2.360 46 0 1.841 48 2 3.600 47 1 2.905 191 7 5 2.677 15 22 9 0 0 0

13 Y 113 47 0 3.614 48 0 1.686 48 0 3.612 44 0 2.037 187 11 0 2.737 17 28 16 0
14 Y 114 47 1 2.453 47 1 2.225 46 1 2.391 45 0 2.445 185 14 3 2.379 11 25 14 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 49 1 2.420 49 2 2.032 50 0 2.577 49 1 2.619 197 1 4 2.412 12 13 6 5 0 5
18 Y 202 r 42 0 6.507 41 1 9.950 50 1 1.515 39 0 7.300 172 24 2 6.318 28 52 26 0

19 Y 203 44 0 1.338 47 0 1.639 46 1 2.926 46 0 2.930 183 18 1 2.208 7 25 13 0 0
20 Y 204 50 3 1.472 50 1 2.451 46 0 2.880 47 0 2.256 193 3 4 2.265 9 12 5 3 0 1 4
21 Y 205 49 2 2.306 48 0 2.144 45 0 5.162 44 0 2.133 186 12 2 2.936 21 33 18 0

22 Y 206 39 0 2.486 42 0 1.849 47 0 3.655 41 0 4.253 169 26 0 3.061 22 48 25 0
23 Y 207 49 0 3.173 49 2 1.965 43 0 3.519 37 0 7.411 178 21 2 4.017 26 47 24 0
24 Y 208 47 0 3.477 50 1 1.963 47 1 3.277 49 2 2.470 193 4 4 2.797 18 22 10 2 0 2

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 210 45 0 3.415 39 0 3.165 47 0 1.621 45 0 2.584 176 22 0 2.696 16 38 21 0
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 46 0 2.759 50 2 2.165 44 0 2.784 38 0 2.114 178 20 2 2.456 14 34 19 0
29 Y 213 48 0 3.425 50 0 0.748 48 2 1.767 43 0 1.525 189 8 2 1.866 3 11 3 0 3 3 6
30 Y 214 43 0 3.265 46 1 4.801 47 1 2.820 45 0 2.919 181 19 2 3.451 24 43 22 0

31 Y 215 50 1 0.583 50 3 1.670 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 r 31 0 2.617 48 0 1.219 44 0 2.531 47 0 2.004 170 25 0 2.093 6 31 17 0 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 r 47 2 2.876 47 0 2.873 44 0 1.449 46 0 1.769 184 16 2 2.242 8 24 11 0 0
46 Y 314 41 0 4.302 46 0 3.412 40 0 1.826 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 316 r 42 0 1.019 45 0 6.742 39 0 3.800 35 0 3.125 161 28 0 3.672 25 53 27 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Scott Walker

Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell

Jim Cline

OVERALL 
PLACE

Reggie Wilson
Jeff Godfrey

Scottie Johnson
Matt Smith

Jeff Godfrey

Lynn Reavis
Ray Lowman
Jim Thomas

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mike Wooten

Scottie Johnson

7/8/2023

Seth Wooten
Dan Hisle
Johnny Mayo 
Jay Harrison 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Mark Thompson

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jeff Godfrey
Shelley Gudger
Jimmy Matters
Wayne Southard
 

Darby Beck
Jim Cline
Anthony Edge
Scotty Powell
Thomas Parker

Mike Belk
Mike Wooten
Kenneth Vanhorne
Ray Lowman
Reggie Wilson

Jeff Evans
 
Dan Porter
Scottie Johnson

Scott Walker
Lynn Reavis
 
 
 

Travis Leatherman

William Golpe
Brian Thomas 
Michael Clayton
Steve Irvine
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Jim Thomas
Tim Hawkins
 
Matt Smith

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jim Cline

Darby Beck
Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson

Scotty Powell
Reggie Wilson

Steve Irvine
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson
Shelley Gudger

Scotty Powell
Jim Cline

25Scott Walker

42
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Seth Wooten
Ray Lowman

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Scottie Johnson
Mark Thompson

Reggie Wilson
Mike Wooten

Darby Beck
Jeff Godfrey

Shelley Gudger
Steve Irvine
Jim Thomas

6
11
11
11
12
13
15
19
22
22
24

24



1ST 175 1ST 4.438 1ST 3
2ND 160 2nd 6.056 2ND 3
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 3.816 0 1ST 3.479 13th #N/A
2ND 45 4.651 1 2nd 3.816 14th #N/A
3RD 45 5.329 0 3rd 4.651 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 45 1 4.651 45 0 5.329 44 0 6.099 41 0 8.143 175 1 1 6.056 2 3 2
2 102 44 0 3.479 39 0 5.141 47 0 3.816 30 0 5.317 160 2 0 4.438 1 3 1

Fred Houston Kenneth VanHorne Kenneth VanHorne
Kenneth VanHorne Fred Houston Fred Houston

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

7/8/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Fred Houston Kenneth VanHorne 47 #N/A
Fred Houston Fred Houston 45 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Kenneth VanHorne Kenneth VanHorne 44 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Fred Houston
Kenneth VanHorne

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)



1ST 196 1ST 2.082 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.301 4 1ST 50 13th #N/A
2ND   1 2nd  14th #N/A
3RD   0 3rd  15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score  x Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101  49 0 2.330 46 0 2.419 47 0 1.648 48 2 4.108 190 1 2 2.626 1 2 1

2  102              DQ DQ #VALUE! DQ DQ DQ DQ

3  103             DQ DQ #VALUE! DQ DQ DQ DQ

4  104              DQ DQ #VALUE! DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

OVERALL 
PLACECompetitor

Scotty Powell 

 

 

 

SCORE AGG SCORE RANK X TOTAL GROUP AGG GROUP RANK
(GROUP + 

SCORE)
TARGET 4

   #N/A
   #N/A

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 1.301 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Scotty Powell Scotty Powell Scotty Powell 
#N/A #N/A #N/A

CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

7/8/2023

Custom Unlimited GUN RESULTS



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

7/8/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McHammer Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Jim Cline LG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter R. Long
Mark Thompson LG 6 BR Bat

Jim Thomas LG 6 BR Remington Brux REVO Nightforce
Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat C. Nichols
Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Brux J B March S. Walker
Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat
Kenneth Vanhorne LG 6.5PRC FACTORY Bergarh Factory Athlon Factory

Fred Houston  R (FAC) LG 308 Savage FACTORY Factory Vortex IMR3031 Sierra Factory
Michael Clayton LG 6mm Bat Wheeler March R. Long

Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce
Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRA Panda 

Anthony Edge LG 6 BR Bat
Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER

Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Plainfield
Jeff Evans LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Evans 

William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Jimmy Matters LG 6 BR Barnard Bartlein Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield

Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols
Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols

Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Thomas Parker LG 6 BRA Hall Plainfield



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/8/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat H H McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger C. Nichols
Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Jim Cline HG 6mm Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter R. Long
Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat

Jim Thomas HG 6 BR Panda Brux PRT Sightron
Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Berger C. Nichols
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat C. Nichols
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein J B Vortex S. Walker
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat
Kenneth Vanhorne HG 6.5PRC FACTORY Bergarh Factory Athlon Factory

Michael Clayton HG 6mm Bat Wheeler March R. Long
Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Remington McMillan

Travis Leatherman HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein
Anthony Edge HG 6 BR Bat

Dan Hisle HG 6.5x284
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Plainfield

Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Berger Evans 
William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
Jimmy Matters HG 6DX Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Vortex RL16 Vapor Trail Craftsmith
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols

Mike Belk HG 6mm
Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols

Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger MBR Nightforce N150 Berger R. Long

Thomas Parker HG 6 BR Remington Plainfield
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